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Methodology

Field Window: August 23 to September 5, 2023 Number of Margin of
Region Interviews error*

Sampling: Online survey of randomly-selected N EnGeGanad; 102 +9.7%

sample of 1,519 adult (18+) Canadians
Quebec 504 +4.4%

Reliability*: As a guideline, a probability sample
of this size carries a margin of error of +2.5%, |
19 times out of 20. The margin of error is larger POt/ Sk 97 +10.0%
for sub-segments.

Ontario 513 +4.3%

Alberta +9.8%

Weighting: Data has been weighted using the British Columbia +6.9%
most current gender, age, & region Census data, g
to ensure the sample reflects the actual Canada *2.5%

population of adult Canadians.
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78%

of Canadians suppart
voluntary or
mandatory
greenwashing: !
regulations

support voluntaper
mandatory &

sustainable finan¢e
regulations

Key Findings

Three-in-four (76%) support their bank practicing
sustainable finance (vs. 10% opposed) and 65% support
their pension plan practicing sustainable finance (vs. 18%
opposed).

Two-thirds (65%) support the government passing new
sustainable finance regulations in the financial sector, with
more preferring mandatory than voluntary regulations.

Over three-in-four (78%) support the government passing
new greenwashing regulations in the financial sector, with
more than four times more preferring mandatory rather
than voluntary regulations.

The desire for mandatory regulations is driven by skepticism
financial institutions would respect voluntary regulations.
Only about one-in-three Canadians believe most banks and
financial institutions would follow voluntary regulations.
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Majority of Canadians support both banks and
pension funds practicing sustainable finance

Support for Sustainable Finance

Support 76% 60% 65%
Oppose 10% 9% 18%

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

31%
Don’t know 17%

Your bank or financial A bank or financial Your pension plan
institution practicing institution practicing practicing sustainable
sustainable finance sustainable finance finance (Respondent

(Respondent (Respondent does not has a pension)
has a bank account) have a bank account)

Data < 2% not labeled

Q6A: (BASE: Respondent has a bank account) Would you support or oppose your bank or financial institution practicing sustainable finance? (Base: Total N=1455)
@ 6B: éBASE: Respondent does not have a bank account) Would you support or oppose banks and financial institutions f)racticing sustainable /’ll(}g?zcg; (Base: Total N=64)

7: (BASE: Respondent have a pension plan) And would you support or oppose your pension plan practicing sustainable finance? (Base: Tota.




There is broad support for banks and financial
institutions taking action to combat climate change N

* Among the 43% of Canadians who feel they know a lot or have a general idea about what sustainable finance is,
77% feel it would be a good thing and 9% feel it would be a bad thing for banks and financial institutions to
practice sustainable finance.

(Net) GOOD THING
(Good thing minus Bad thing)
AGE GENDER

LI B0 S S TOTAL 18-34 3549 50-64 65+ Male Female
Be more transparent in showing investors what o M ) +82
type of companies their money is invested in 1% il 86%
Invest more in companies that are good for the
b egnvironment (EXLI 3% 77% +69

Prioritize the long-term good of society over

short-term profits 9% g 75% +69

Do their part to fight climate change = 14% [l 77% +68

Practice sustainable finance 29% 6% 65% +59 ' +61 +55 +56 | +63 +57 +61

Do more CSR activities 55% 7% 38% +31  +40 +28 +26 +28 +31 +30

Stop investing in fossil fuels 33% 25% 42% +17 | +27 +14 +12 +14 0 +11 +22

Q5: Generally speaking, do you think it would be a good thing or a bad thing for banks and financial institutions to do each of the following? (Base: Total N=1519)
(AGE - 18-34 N=408, 35-49 N=423, 50-64 N=398, 65+ N=290) (GENDER - Male N=755, Female N=759)



Focusing on long-term good over short-term profits is
strongest argument in favour of sustainable finance

* “The financial sector should think about long-term good to society, not just short-term profit" is the most compelling
argument in favour of sustainable finance. Women and seniors find this especially persuasive.

* Young people respond well to the “Indigenous rights” and “helping Canada become a global leader” arguments.

STRONG
. (Strong/Very Strong)
DON'T KNOW  VERY WEAK WEAK STRONG VERY STRONG AGE GENDER
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Male Female
The financial sector should think about long-term good 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to society, not just short:term profit 10% &4 (=1 39% 34% VEYMIWETN 69% 68% RN 68% WAL
O o o e e harea  13% KX 37% 25% 62% 67% 59% 56% 65% 59% | 65%

It's important for government to prevent the financial
sector from 'nvest'ngmPr?g%ﬁtgse%aév'r?g'ﬂgg 16% RELR o 31% 27% 57% 63% 57% 51% 59% 53%  61%

S A A A E LTI 79 | 16% 33% PO 54% 59% 50% 51% 57% 56% 52%
Canadas finan Al S e m e cetecoey | 26%  EUSEEL) 319 WY 0% 61% 49% 43% 47% 52% 49%

_ The financial sector will make more money for their
clients by investing in green technology sector which is 21% 10% 19% 33% 17% 50% 55% 50% 48% 48% 50% 50%

growing, rather than fossil fuels which are in decline

The financial sector can't be trusted to do what's right
on their own and will instead prioritize short-term 20% 11% 19% 34% 16% 50% 54% 52% 47% 46% 52% 48%
profits, so we need government to regulate them

: The following are some arguments people have made in favour of the government requiring companies in the financial sector to practice sustainable finance. Please indicate if you see
Q8: The following gl ts people h de i thg t requiring panies in the fi ial sector to practi tainable fi Pl indicate if y
53

each of these as a strong or a weak arﬁument ir}favour %‘ this. (Base: Total N=753-15 19%
(Base: AGE - 18-34 N=202-408, 35-49 N=207-423, 50-64 N=199-398, 65+ N=145-290) (GENDER - Male N=360-755, Female N=392-759)
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Three-in-four Canadians concerned about
greenwashing by companies and the financial sector

» Concern is highest among women aged 50+, and those without a bank account or investments.

Greenwashing by Greenwashing in the
COMPANIES FINANCIAL SECTOR
Concerned - -
(Net) Not very concerned
Not _ s
Concerned
23% Not at all concerned

Q11: “Greenwashing” refers to companies who use marketing to convince the public that that their products, aims, and policies are environmentally friendly, when in reality they are not. How
concerned are you about greenwashing by companies? (Base: Total N=1579) . . . . N ) .
12: And how Concerned are you about greenwashing in the financial sector? For example, when an investment firm claims to be a climate leader, but they have significant investments in high
polluting businesses. (Base: Total N=1519)

(Net)
Concerned
76%

(Net)

Not
Concerned
24%



Concerns towards greenwashing are highest
among women and seniors N

* 42% of seniors and 40% of women are very concerned about greenwashing by companies, and 45% of seniors and
41% of women are very concerned about greenwashing in the financial sector.

CONCERNED
(Somewhat/Very)
s .

NOT AT ALL NOT VERY SOMEWHAT VERY AGE GENDER
CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Male Female
Greenwashing By s 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comparios AL 42% 35% 77% 77% 75% 74% 82% 72% 82%
Greenwashing In FRYESTHS 76% 76% 74% 73% 80% 70% 80%

Financial Sector

Q11: “greenwashing” refers to companies who use marketing to convince the public that that their products, aims, and policies are environmentally friendly, when in reality they are not. How
concerned are you about greenwashing by companies? (Bgse: Total N=1519, . . . ] N . o
Q12: And how toncerned are you about greenwashing in the financial sector? For example, when an investment firm claims to be a climate leader, but they have significant investments in high
polluting businesses. (Base: Total N=1519)
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Majority of Canadians support sustainable finance and
greenwashing regulations for the financial sector

* While overall support for regulations is similar (65% support either voluntary or mandatory sustainable finance
regulations, 78% support voluntary or mandatory greenwashing regulations), support for mandatory regulations is
higher for greenwashing than for sustainable finance.

I I MANDATORY REGULATIONS
DON'T KNOW SHOULD NOT VOLUNTARY MANDATORY
PASS ANY REGULATIONS REGULATIONS Age Gender

TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Male Female

Sustainable finance
regulations in the 18% (A 26%
financial sector

Greenwashing
regulations in the  12% EhEd 14%

financial sector

39% 46% 39% 35% 35% 39% 39%

64% 65% 63% 62% 64% 59% 68%

Q Q9: Which of the following do you think the Government of Canada should do?

13: How should the Government of Canada deal with greenwashing in the financial sector?
(Base: Total N=1519)
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